FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-30-2002

U.S. Department of Commerce OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS MARK

102172487 R SHEETZON JUL 25 AN IO: 27

Submission Type [X] New 7.25.02	Conveyance Type		
[X] New // J / O / O / O / O / O / O / O / O /	[] Assignment	[] License	
Document ID #	[] Security Agreement	[] Nunc Pro Tunc Assig	nmen
[] Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	[] Merger	Effective Date Month Day	
[] Corrective Document	[X] Change of Name	0212	200
Reel # Frame #	[] Other		
Conveying Posts	Mark if additional nam		
Conveying Party	[] Mark it additional nam	Execution Month Da	y Ye
Name XIT CORPORATION		021:	2 20
Formerly			
[] Individual [] General Partnership	[] Limited Partnership [x]	Corporation [] Associat	ion
[] Other			
[V] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Orga	nization NEW IEDGEV		
[X] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Orga Receiving Party		es of receiving parties attached.	
Receiving Party	[] Mark if additional nam	es of receiving parties attached.	
Receiving Party Name XET CORPORATION	[] Mark if additional nam	es of receiving parties attached.	
Receiving Party Name <u>XET CORPORATION</u> DBA/AKA/TA	[] Mark if additional nam	es of receiving parties attached.	
Receiving Party Name XET CORPORATION DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	[] Mark if additional nam	es of receiving parties attached.	
Receiving Party Name XET CORPORATION DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 9485 HAVEN AVENUE	[] Mark if additional nam	es of receiving parties attached.	
Receiving Party Name XET CORPORATION DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 9485 HAVEN AVENUE	[] Mark if additional nam	es of receiving parties attached.	
Receiving Party NameXET CORPORATION DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1)9485 HAVEN AVENUE	[] Mark if additional nam	es of receiving parties attached.	
Receiving Party NameXET CORPORATION DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1)9485 HAVEN AVENUE	[] Mark if additional nam	es of receiving parties attached.	
Receiving Party NameXET_CORPORATION DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1)9485 HAVEN AVENUE Address (line 2) Address (line 3)RANCHO CUCAMONGA	[] Mark if additional nam	91730 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving part	.y is
Receiving Party NameXET_CORPORATION DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1)9485 HAVEN AVENUE Address (line 2) Address (line 3)RANCHO CUCAMONGA	[] Mark if additional nam	es of receiving parties attached. 91730 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an	y is
Receiving Party NameXET_CORPORATION DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1)9485 HAVEN AVENUE Address (line 2) Address (line 3)RANCHO CUCAMONGA City [] Individual [] General Partnership	[] Mark if additional nam	91730 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving part not domiciled in the United States appointment of a domestic	y is
Receiving Party NameXET_CORPORATION DBA/AKA/TA	[] Mark if additional nam CA State [] Limited Partnership	91730 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving part not domiciled in the United States appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be on a separa	y is
NameXET_CORPORATION DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1)9485 HAVEN AVENUE Address (line 2) Address (line 3)RANCHO CUCAMONGA City [] Individual [] General Partnership [X] Corporation [] Association [] Other [] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Orga	[] Mark if additional nam CA State [] Limited Partnership nization <u>NEW JERSEY</u>	91730 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving part not domiciled in the United States appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be on a separa	;; y is , , an !.
Name XET CORPORATION DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1)9485 HAVEN AVENUE Address (line 2) Address (line 3)RANCHO CUCAMONGA City [] Individual [] General Partnership [X] Corporation [] Association [] Other [] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Orga	[] Mark if additional nam CA State [] Limited Partnership	91730 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving part not domiciled in the United States appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be on a separa	

Public burden reporting this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment, Washington D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of			
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Reco	eiving Party only.			
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address				
Area Code and Telephone Number 312-577-76	000			
NameJOSEPH T. NABOR				
Address (line 1) FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY				
Address (line 2) 120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 1600				
Address (line 4) CHICAGO, IL 60603-3406				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	6			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) [] Mark if addition Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same				
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration	on Number(s)			
616,180 680,411	1,159,809			
Number of Properties				
Enter the total number of properties involved. #_	3			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$_	90.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed [] Deposit Account [X] (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
Deposit Account Number: #_	06-1135			
Authorization to charge additional fees: Y	es [X] No []			
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Tropach John 7	-17-02			
	e Signed			

CGN

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO FILED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION FILED OF XIT CORPORATION APR 5 2001 STATE TREASURER

To: The Department of State of the State of New Jersey

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 14A:9-2 (4) and Section 14A:9-4 (3), Corporations, General, of the New Jersey Statutes, the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate of Amendment to its Certificate of Incorporation:

I. The following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation was approved by the Board of Directors and thereafter duly adopted by the shareholders of the corporation on the 12th day of February, 2001:

RESOLVED, that Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation be amended to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is XET Corporation."

- 2. The number of shares outstanding at the time of the adoption of the amendment was 100. The total number of shares entitled to vote thereon was 100
- 3. The number of shares voting for and against such amendment is as follows:

Number of Shares Voting for Amendment Number of Shares Voting Against Amendment

100

-0-

S 931092 1780557

XIT CORPORATION

Carmine T. Oliva, President

Dated this 12th day of February, 2001

G.\WP60\MICROTEL\XIT\cerlamend.doo

3353217500

XIT CORPORATION CHANGE OF NAME TO XET CORPORATION

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REG. NO	REG. DATE
DIGIPOT	616180	November 15, 1955
DIGITRAN	680411	June 16, 1959
DIGITRAN	1159809	July 7, 1981

FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELLORS AT LAW

Established in 1859

SUITE 1600 - 120 SOUTH LA SALLE STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603-3406

TELEPHONE (312) 577-7000

FACSIMILE (312) 577-7007

CALIFORNIA OFFICE

SUITE 510 - 4250 EXECUTIVE SQUARE SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92037-9105 TELEPHONE (858) 552-1311

WASHINGTON, D.C. OFFICE SUITE 40IL - 1801 K STREET, NW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-1201 TELEPHONE (202) 419-7000

COLORADO OFFICE SUITE 213 - 1942 BROADWAY BOULDER, COLORADO 80302 TELEPHONE (303) 402-6966 BRUCE R. MANSFIELD
SHERRI N. BLOUNT*
RICHARD E. WAWRZYNIAK*
CHARLES WILLIAM PETERSON, JR.*
KATHLEEN A. RANNEY
KENDREW H. COLTON*
ROMI N. BOSE
STEVEN G. PARMELEE

CHRISTOPHER E. GEORGE*
SCOTT J. MENGHINI*
EDWARD E. CLAIR
PAMELA L. STEWART
SANDRA V. SCAVO
JON A. BIRMINGHAM
RUDY KARZ
RAMON R. HOCH*
JOHN E. LYHUS
STEVEN M. FREELAND*
DONNA E. BECKER

PATENT AGENTS

ERIC J. WHITESELL KURT J. FUGMAN JONATHAN H. BACKENSTOSE LILIA I. SAFONOV

OF COUNSEL

THOMAS F. LEBENS*

*NOT ADMITTED TO ILLINOIS BAR

July 17, 2002

MORGAN L. FITCH, JR.

FRANCIS A. EVEN

JOHN F. FLANNERY

ROBERT B. JONES

JAMES J. HAMILL

PHILIP T. PETTI

KARL R. FINK

JOSEPH T. NABOR

RICHARD A. KABA*

MARK W. HETZLER

STEVEN C. SCHROER

TIMOTHY P. MALONEY

PERRY J. HOFFMAN

JAMES P. KRUEGER

STEPHEN S. FAVAKEH EDWARD W. GRAY, JR.

JAMES J. SCHUMANN

TIMOTHY E. LEVSTIK

JOSEPH E. SHIPLEY ROBERT J. FOX

KENNETH H. SAMPLES

JULIUS TABIN

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231 Box Trademark Assignment

Re: Recording of Change of Name

Our File: 6235-59975

Sir:

Please record the enclosed Change of Name from XIT Corporation, a new Jersey Corporation, to XET Corporation a New Jersey Corporation covering the following trademark Registrations:

<u>MARK</u>	<u>reg. no.</u>	<u>REG. DATE</u>
DIGIPOT	616180	November 15, 1955
DIGITRAN	680411	June 16, 1959
DIGITRAN	1159809	July 7, 1981

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the \$40.00 recording fees which may be required to Deposit Account No. 06-1135. The Commissioner is also hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required in this Change of Name during its entire pendency, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 06-1135.

Page 2 Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks July 17, 2002

Please return the Trademark Assignment to us as soon as it has been recorded.

Respectfully submitted,

FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY

Morgan L. Fitch, Jr.

MLF:dir enclosures

RECORDED: 07/25/2002